
1. Summary

Meeting title STAFF SENATE MEETING - ONLINE

Attended participants 115

Start time 6/13/23, 2:00:40 PM

End time 6/13/23, 3:48:06 PM

Meeting duration 1h 47m 26s

Average attendance time1h 7m 36s

2. Participants

Name First Join Email

Houchens, Cynthia 6/13/23, 2:21:11 PM cynthia.jeffery@louisville.edu ANS

Lawson,Tammy Lynn 6/13/23, 2:26:53 PM tammy.lawson@louisville.edu ANS

Ledford, Rebecca 6/13/23, 2:21:39 PM rebecca.suter@louisville.edu ANS

Sievers, Jason 6/13/23, 2:32:51 PM jason.sievers@louisville.edu ANS

Cox, Angela 6/13/23, 2:41:53 PM angela.cox.1@louisville.edu ATH

LeBlanc, Blake 6/13/23, 2:30:19 PM blake.leblanc@louisville.edu ATH

Morrissey, Daniel 6/13/23, 2:42:53 PM daniel.morrissey@louisville.edu ATH

Murphy, Alyssa 6/13/23, 2:28:42 PM alyssa.murphy@louisville.edu ATH

Newton, Christine 6/13/23, 2:31:05 PM chris.newton@louisville.edu ATH

Terry, Byron 6/13/23, 2:32:51 PM byron.terry@louisville.edu ATH

Jenkins, Shannon 6/13/23, 2:36:12 PM shannon.jenkins@louisville.edu BUS

Miller, Kayla 6/13/23, 2:29:32 PM kayla.miller@louisville.edu BUS

Bolhari, Shirin 6/13/23, 2:29:47 PM shirin.bolhari@louisville.edu COO

Carlton, Bobbi 6/13/23, 2:35:54 PM bobbi.carlton@louisville.edu COO

Dean, Bonnie 6/13/23, 2:28:46 PM bonnie.dean@louisville.edu COO

Hand, Denise A 6/13/23, 2:19:30 PM denise.hand@louisville.edu COO

Hardesty, Donna 6/13/23, 2:31:27 PM donna.hardesty@louisville.edu COO

Noltemeyer, Kimberly 6/13/23, 2:28:42 PM kim.noltemeyer@louisville.edu COO

Roberts, Kristin 6/13/23, 2:23:05 PM kristin.roberts@louisville.edu COO

Thomas, Dennis 6/13/23, 2:17:03 PM dennis.thomas@louisville.edu COO

Williams, Patricia 6/13/23, 2:25:39 PM patti.williams@louisville.edu COO

Carroll, Jody 6/13/23, 2:40:24 PM jody.carroll@louisville.edu DTL

McGilbra, Tessa 6/13/23, 2:30:14 PM tessa.mcgilbra@louisville.edu DTL

O'Neil, Ashley 6/13/23, 2:21:05 PM ashley.oneil@louisville.edu DTL

Bishop, Barbara 6/13/23, 2:15:43 PM b.bishop@louisville.edu ED

Cooley-Cook, Heidi 6/13/23, 2:30:41 PM heidi.cooleycook@louisville.edu ED

Olson, Janet 6/13/23, 2:28:11 PM janet.olson@louisville.edu ED

Thum, Julie 6/13/23, 2:30:58 PM julie.thum@louisville.edu ED

Allen, Kenneth 6/13/23, 2:28:32 PM kenneth.allen@louisville.edu ERM

Reed, Christina 6/13/23, 2:30:28 PM christina.reed@louisville.edu HR



Eisenback, Shelby 6/13/23, 2:30:20 PM shelby.eisenback@louisville.edu KNT

Sanders, Kim 6/13/23, 2:28:44 PM kim.sanders@louisville.edu LAW

Abbott-Moore, Alice 6/13/23, 2:26:50 PM alice.abbott-moore@louisville.edu LIB

Dean, Donald 6/13/23, 2:00:56 PM donald.dean@louisville.edu LIB

Beare, Jason 6/13/23, 2:29:28 PM jason.beare@louisville.edu MED

Blessett 6/13/23, 2:16:22 PM Michelle.Blessett@uoflhealth.org MED

Carter 6/13/23, 2:29:42 PM MED

Darnell, Kristen 6/13/23, 2:31:30 PM kristen.darnell@louisville.edu MED

Floore, Lisa 6/13/23, 2:29:39 PM lisa.floore@louisville.edu MED

Gardner, Kent 6/13/23, 2:15:47 PM kent.gardner@louisville.edu MED

Garrett, Melissa 6/13/23, 2:33:13 PM melissa.garrett@louisville.edu MED

Hurley, Skip 6/13/23, 2:27:41 PM skip.hurley@louisville.edu MED

Kalbfleisch, Deborah 6/13/23, 2:28:38 PM deborah.kalbfleisch@louisville.edu MED Attendee

Keith, Ruby 6/13/23, 2:30:42 PM ruby.keith@louisville.edu MED

King, Victoria 6/13/23, 2:31:21 PM victoria.king.1@louisville.edu MED

Kittle, Stephanie 6/13/23, 2:19:56 PM stephanie.kittle@louisville.edu MED

Liebschutz (Guest) 6/13/23, 2:53:38 PM MED

Moore, Kelly 6/13/23, 2:32:02 PM kelly.moore@louisville.edu MED

Rogers, Whitney 6/13/23, 2:23:50 PM whitney.rogers@louisville.edu MED

Sexton, Brenda 6/13/23, 2:24:34 PM brenda.sexton@louisville.edu MED

Simms, Tony 6/13/23, 2:29:26 PM anthony.simms@louisville.edu MED

Weinberger, Andrew 6/13/23, 2:34:53 PM andrew.weinberger@louisville.edu MED

Young, David 6/13/23, 2:29:30 PM david.young1@louisville.edu MED

Johnson, Megan 6/13/23, 2:27:28 PM megan.johnson.2@louisville.edu NUR

Quick, Rachel 6/13/23, 2:28:32 PM rachel.quick@louisville.edu PH

Barrett, Carcyle 6/13/23, 2:22:20 PM carcyle.barrett@louisville.edu PRES

Adamchik, Will 6/13/23, 2:30:08 PM will.adamchik@louisville.edu PROV

Dill, Timothy 6/13/23, 2:33:40 PM tim.dill@louisville.edu PROV

Gabbard, Erica 6/13/23, 2:55:05 PM erica.gabbard@louisville.edu PROV

Jones, AnnLouise 6/13/23, 2:27:30 PM annie.jones@louisville.edu PROV

Leake, Linda 6/13/23, 2:30:29 PM linda.leake@louisville.edu PROV

Ledford, Kevin 6/13/23, 2:26:36 PM kevin.ledford@louisville.edu PROV

Morgan, John 6/13/23, 2:26:18 PM john.morgan@louisville.edu PROV

Patterson, Becky 6/13/23, 2:29:26 PM becky.patterson@louisville.edu PROV

Woolwine, Mark 6/13/23, 2:28:30 PM mark.woolwine@louisville.edu PROV

Donahue, Kari 6/13/23, 2:27:24 PM kari.donahue@louisville.edu SPD

Nunn, Betty 6/13/23, 2:25:57 PM betty.nunn@louisville.edu SPD

Vangalur, Mani 6/13/23, 2:29:00 PM mani.vangalur@louisville.edu SPD



Eisenberg, Hayley 6/13/23, 2:28:34 PM hayley.eisenberg@louisville.edu VPF

Tuttle, William 6/13/23, 2:02:06 PM bill.tuttle@louisville.edu VPHA

Funk, Dave 6/13/23, 2:26:19 PM dave.funk@louisville.edu VPR

Lewis-Klein, Angela 6/13/23, 2:05:05 PM angela.lewis-klein@louisville.edu VPR

Gentry, Heather 6/13/23, 2:29:53 PM heather.gentry.1@louisville.edu VPSA

Smith, John 6/13/23, 2:28:57 PM john.smith2@louisville.edu VPSA

Addarrat,Asma 6/13/23, 2:41:20 PM a.addarrat-edwards@louisville.edu VPUA

Barrett, Rebecca 6/13/23, 2:27:57 PM rebecca.cardwell@louisville.edu X

Bradley, Crystal 6/13/23, 2:30:53 PM crystal.bradley@louisville.edu X

Cox, Lisa 6/13/23, 2:27:35 PM lisa.cox.2@louisville.edu X

Cunningham, Amanda 6/13/23, 2:29:27 PM amanda.cunningham@louisville.edu X

Doan, Kristina 6/13/23, 2:29:54 PM kristina.doan@louisville.edu X

Dunn, Shelley 6/13/23, 2:47:26 PM shelley.dunn@louisville.edu X

Epley, Kramer 6/13/23, 2:28:37 PM kramer.epley@louisville.edu X

Ernst, Donna 6/13/23, 2:30:35 PM donna.ernst@louisville.edu X

Eubank, Colleen 6/13/23, 2:29:56 PM colleen.eubank@louisville.edu X

Foster, Drew 6/13/23, 3:28:02 PM drew.foster@louisville.edu X

Fowler, Susan 6/13/23, 2:40:57 PM susan.fowler@louisville.edu X

Frankel, Sarah 6/13/23, 2:32:08 PM s.frankel@louisville.edu X

Gerry Williger (Guest) 6/13/23, 3:10:19 PM X

Gerry Williger (Guest) 6/13/23, 3:40:28 PM X

Grisanti, Meredith 6/13/23, 2:34:19 PM meredith.mcgrew@louisville.edu X

Heird, Joshua 6/13/23, 2:31:43 PM josh.heird@louisville.edu X

Henry, Gretchen 6/13/23, 2:25:17 PM gretchen.henry@louisville.edu X

Hensel, Paula 6/13/23, 2:34:27 PM paula.hensel@louisville.edu X

Hosono, Virginia 6/13/23, 2:27:31 PM virginia.hosono@louisville.edu X

Jackey, Jessica 6/13/23, 2:43:31 PM jessica.jackey@louisville.edu X

Jones, Jennifer 6/13/23, 2:34:45 PM jennifer.jones.1@louisville.edu X

Markuson, Katherine 6/13/23, 2:30:56 PM katherine.markuson@louisville.edu X

Martin, Shelly 6/13/23, 3:11:13 PM shelly.martin@louisville.edu X

Milum, Sandy 6/13/23, 2:33:34 PM sandy.milum@louisville.edu X

Norris, Terri 6/13/23, 2:44:33 PM terri@louisville.edu X

Nunn, Eric 6/13/23, 2:49:10 PM eric.nunn@louisville.edu X

Roberson, Lesley 6/13/23, 2:23:47 PM lesley.roberson@louisville.edu X

Sheffer, Sam 6/13/23, 2:46:46 PM samuel.sheffer.1@louisville.edu X

Sheffield, Alice 6/13/23, 2:26:40 PM alice.sheffield@louisville.edu X

Shelton, Tomeka 6/13/23, 2:40:28 PM tomeka.shelton@louisville.edu X

Steier, Shannon 6/13/23, 2:47:13 PM shannon.steier@louisville.edu X

Thomas, Nandi 6/13/23, 2:57:12 PM nandi.thomas@louisville.edu X

Thomas, Tammi 6/13/23, 2:31:05 PM tammi.thomas@louisville.edu X

Waters, Betsy 6/13/23, 2:10:57 PM betsy.waters@louisville.edu X



Wegner, Samantha 6/13/23, 2:37:29 PM samantha.wegner@louisville.edu X

Willis, Taleia 6/13/23, 2:27:32 PM taleia.willis@louisville.edu X

Wise, Kelley 6/13/23, 2:30:16 PM kelley.ross@louisville.edu X

Wooton, Chris 6/13/23, 2:30:19 PM chris.wooton@louisville.edu X

Zehnder, Carol 6/13/23, 2:38:41 PM carol.zehnder@louisville.edu X

15027276829 34m 19s

3. In-Meeting Activities

Name Join Time Email

Henry, Gretchen 6/13/23, 2:25:17 PM gretchen.henry@louisville.edu

Dean, Donald 6/13/23, 2:00:56 PM donald.dean@louisville.edu

Tuttle, William 6/13/23, 2:02:06 PM bill.tuttle@louisville.edu

Tuttle, William 6/13/23, 2:35:54 PM bill.tuttle@louisville.edu

Lewis-Klein, Angela 6/13/23, 2:05:05 PM angela.lewis-klein@louisville.edu

Waters, Betsy 6/13/23, 2:10:57 PM betsy.waters@louisville.edu

Bishop, Barbara 6/13/23, 2:15:43 PM b.bishop@louisville.edu

Gardner, Kent 6/13/23, 2:15:47 PM kent.gardner@louisville.edu

Michelle Blessett 6/13/23, 2:16:22 PM Michelle.Blessett@uoflhealth.org

Thomas, Dennis 6/13/23, 2:17:03 PM dennis.thomas@louisville.edu

Hand, Denise A 6/13/23, 2:19:30 PM denise.hand@louisville.edu

Kittle, Stephanie 6/13/23, 2:19:56 PM stephanie.kittle@louisville.edu

O'Neil, Ashley 6/13/23, 2:21:05 PM ashley.oneil@louisville.edu

Houchens, Cynthia 6/13/23, 2:21:11 PM cynthia.jeffery@louisville.edu

Ledford, Rebecca 6/13/23, 2:21:39 PM rebecca.suter@louisville.edu

Barrett, Carcyle 6/13/23, 2:22:20 PM carcyle.barrett@louisville.edu

Roberts, Kristin 6/13/23, 2:23:05 PM kristin.roberts@louisville.edu

Roberson, Lesley 6/13/23, 2:23:47 PM lesley.roberson@louisville.edu

Rogers, Whitney 6/13/23, 2:23:50 PM whitney.rogers@louisville.edu

Rogers, Whitney 6/13/23, 3:27:57 PM whitney.rogers@louisville.edu

Sexton, Brenda 6/13/23, 2:24:34 PM brenda.sexton@louisville.edu

Williams, Patricia 6/13/23, 2:25:39 PM patti.williams@louisville.edu

Nunn, Betty 6/13/23, 2:25:57 PM betty.nunn@louisville.edu

Morgan, John 6/13/23, 2:26:18 PM john.morgan@louisville.edu

Funk, Dave 6/13/23, 2:26:19 PM dave.funk@louisville.edu

Ledford, Kevin 6/13/23, 2:26:36 PM kevin.ledford@louisville.edu

Sheffield, Alice 6/13/23, 2:26:40 PM alice.sheffield@louisville.edu

Abbott-Moore, Alice 6/13/23, 2:26:50 PM alice.abbott-moore@louisville.edu

Lawson,Tammy Lynn 6/13/23, 2:26:53 PM tammy.lawson@louisville.edu

Donahue, Kari 6/13/23, 2:27:24 PM kari.donahue@louisville.edu

Johnson, Megan 6/13/23, 2:27:28 PM megan.johnson.2@louisville.edu

Jones, AnnLouise 6/13/23, 2:27:30 PM annie.jones@louisville.edu

Hosono, Virginia 6/13/23, 2:27:31 PM virginia.hosono@louisville.edu

Willis, Taleia 6/13/23, 2:27:32 PM taleia.willis@louisville.edu

Cox, Lisa 6/13/23, 2:27:35 PM lisa.cox.2@louisville.edu

Hurley, Skip 6/13/23, 2:27:41 PM skip.hurley@louisville.edu

Barrett, Rebecca 6/13/23, 2:27:57 PM rebecca.cardwell@louisville.edu

Olson, Janet 6/13/23, 2:28:11 PM janet.olson@louisville.edu



Woolwine, Mark 6/13/23, 2:28:30 PM mark.woolwine@louisville.edu

Quick, Rachel 6/13/23, 2:28:32 PM rachel.quick@louisville.edu

Allen, Kenneth 6/13/23, 2:28:32 PM kenneth.allen@louisville.edu

Eisenberg, Hayley 6/13/23, 2:28:34 PM hayley.eisenberg@louisville.edu

Epley, Kramer 6/13/23, 2:28:37 PM kramer.epley@louisville.edu

Kalbfleisch, Deborah 6/13/23, 2:28:38 PM deborah.kalbfleisch@louisville.edu
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Murphy, Alyssa 6/13/23, 2:28:42 PM alyssa.murphy@louisville.edu

Noltemeyer, Kimberly 6/13/23, 2:28:42 PM kim.noltemeyer@louisville.edu

Sanders, Kim 6/13/23, 2:28:44 PM kim.sanders@louisville.edu

Dean, Bonnie 6/13/23, 2:28:46 PM bonnie.dean@louisville.edu

Smith, John 6/13/23, 2:28:57 PM john.smith2@louisville.edu

Vangalur, Mani 6/13/23, 2:29:00 PM mani.vangalur@louisville.edu

Simms, Tony 6/13/23, 2:29:26 PM anthony.simms@louisville.edu

Patterson, Becky 6/13/23, 2:29:26 PM becky.patterson@louisville.edu

Cunningham, Amanda 6/13/23, 2:29:27 PM amanda.cunningham@louisville.edu

Beare, Jason 6/13/23, 2:29:28 PM jason.beare@louisville.edu

Young, David 6/13/23, 2:29:30 PM david.young1@louisville.edu

Miller, Kayla 6/13/23, 2:29:32 PM kayla.miller@louisville.edu

Floore, Lisa 6/13/23, 2:29:39 PM lisa.floore@louisville.edu

Charles Carter 6/13/23, 2:29:42 PM

Bolhari, Shirin 6/13/23, 2:29:47 PM shirin.bolhari@louisville.edu

Gentry, Heather 6/13/23, 2:29:53 PM heather.gentry.1@louisville.edu

Doan, Kristina 6/13/23, 2:29:54 PM kristina.doan@louisville.edu

Eubank, Colleen 6/13/23, 2:29:56 PM colleen.eubank@louisville.edu

Adamchik, Will 6/13/23, 2:30:08 PM will.adamchik@louisville.edu

McGilbra, Tessa 6/13/23, 2:30:14 PM tessa.mcgilbra@louisville.edu

Wise, Kelley 6/13/23, 2:30:16 PM kelley.ross@louisville.edu

Wooton, Chris 6/13/23, 2:30:19 PM chris.wooton@louisville.edu

LeBlanc, Blake 6/13/23, 2:30:19 PM blake.leblanc@louisville.edu

Eisenback, Shelby 6/13/23, 2:30:20 PM shelby.eisenback@louisville.edu

Reed, Christina 6/13/23, 2:30:28 PM christina.reed@louisville.edu

Leake, Linda 6/13/23, 2:30:29 PM linda.leake@louisville.edu

Ernst, Donna 6/13/23, 2:30:35 PM donna.ernst@louisville.edu

Cooley-Cook, Heidi 6/13/23, 2:30:41 PM heidi.cooleycook@louisville.edu

Keith, Ruby 6/13/23, 2:30:42 PM ruby.keith@louisville.edu

Bradley, Crystal 6/13/23, 2:30:53 PM crystal.bradley@louisville.edu

Markuson, Katherine 6/13/23, 2:30:56 PM katherine.markuson@louisville.edu

Thum, Julie 6/13/23, 2:30:58 PM julie.thum@louisville.edu

Newton, Christine 6/13/23, 2:31:05 PM chris.newton@louisville.edu

Thomas, Tammi 6/13/23, 2:31:05 PM tammi.thomas@louisville.edu

Thomas, Tammi 6/13/23, 3:17:51 PM tammi.thomas@louisville.edu

King, Victoria 6/13/23, 2:31:21 PM victoria.king.1@louisville.edu

Hardesty, Donna 6/13/23, 2:31:27 PM donna.hardesty@louisville.edu

Darnell, Kristen 6/13/23, 2:31:30 PM kristen.darnell@louisville.edu

Darnell, Kristen 6/13/23, 3:31:00 PM kristen.darnell@louisville.edu

Heird, Joshua 6/13/23, 2:31:43 PM josh.heird@louisville.edu



Moore, Kelly 6/13/23, 2:32:02 PM kelly.moore@louisville.edu

Frankel, Sarah 6/13/23, 2:32:08 PM s.frankel@louisville.edu

Terry, Byron 6/13/23, 2:32:51 PM byron.terry@louisville.edu

Sievers, Jason 6/13/23, 2:32:51 PM jason.sievers@louisville.edu

Garrett, Melissa 6/13/23, 2:33:13 PM melissa.garrett@louisville.edu

Milum, Sandy 6/13/23, 2:33:34 PM sandy.milum@louisville.edu

Dill, Timothy 6/13/23, 2:33:40 PM tim.dill@louisville.edu

Grisanti, Meredith 6/13/23, 2:34:19 PM meredith.mcgrew@louisville.edu

Hensel, Paula 6/13/23, 2:34:27 PM paula.hensel@louisville.edu

Jones, Jennifer 6/13/23, 2:34:45 PM jennifer.jones.1@louisville.edu

Weinberger, Andrew 6/13/23, 2:34:53 PM andrew.weinberger@louisville.edu

Carlton, Bobbi 6/13/23, 2:35:54 PM bobbi.carlton@louisville.edu

Jenkins, Shannon 6/13/23, 2:36:12 PM shannon.jenkins@louisville.edu

Wegner, Samantha 6/13/23, 2:37:29 PM samantha.wegner@louisville.edu

Zehnder, Carol 6/13/23, 2:38:41 PM carol.zehnder@louisville.edu

Carroll, Jody 6/13/23, 2:40:24 PM jody.carroll@louisville.edu

Shelton, Tomeka 6/13/23, 2:40:28 PM tomeka.shelton@louisville.edu

Fowler, Susan 6/13/23, 2:40:57 PM susan.fowler@louisville.edu

Addarrat,Asma 6/13/23, 2:41:20 PM a.addarrat-edwards@louisville.edu

Cox, Angela 6/13/23, 2:41:53 PM angela.cox.1@louisville.edu

Morrissey, Daniel 6/13/23, 2:42:53 PM daniel.morrissey@louisville.edu

Jackey, Jessica 6/13/23, 2:43:31 PM jessica.jackey@louisville.edu

Norris, Terri 6/13/23, 2:44:33 PM terri@louisville.edu

Sheffer, Sam 6/13/23, 2:46:46 PM samuel.sheffer.1@louisville.edu

Steier, Shannon 6/13/23, 2:47:13 PM shannon.steier@louisville.edu

Dunn, Shelley 6/13/23, 2:47:26 PM shelley.dunn@louisville.edu

Nunn, Eric 6/13/23, 2:49:10 PM eric.nunn@louisville.edu

Elizabeth Liebschutz (Guest)6/13/23, 2:53:38 PM

Gabbard, Erica 6/13/23, 2:55:05 PM erica.gabbard@louisville.edu

Thomas, Nandi 6/13/23, 2:57:12 PM nandi.thomas@louisville.edu

Gerry Williger (Guest) 6/13/23, 3:10:19 PM

Martin, Shelly 6/13/23, 3:11:13 PM shelly.martin@louisville.edu

Foster, Drew 6/13/23, 3:28:02 PM drew.foster@louisville.edu

Gerry Williger (Guest) 6/13/23, 3:40:28 PM


